
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 28th 
day of July 2016, on the following:  
 
Rocky Mountain Power:   

Jeff Richards   robert.richard@pacificorp.com  
Yvonne Hogle   yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com  
Jeff Larsen   jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com  
Bob Lively   bob.lively@pacificorp.com  

 
Division of Public Utilities:  

Patricia Schmid  pschmid@utah.gov  
Justin Jetter   jjetter@utah.gov  
Chris Parker   chrisparker@utah.gov  
Artie Powell   wpowell@utah.gov  

 
Office of Consumer Services:  

Rex Olsen   rolsen@utah.gov  
Michele Beck   mbeck@utah.gov  
Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov  

 
Salt Lake City:  

Megan J. DePaulis  megan.depaulis@slcgov.com  
Vicki Bennett   vicki.bennett@slcgov.com  
Tyler Poulson   tyler.poulson@slcgov.com  

 
Wal-Mart:  

Vicki M. Baldwin  vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com  
Steve W. Chriss  stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com  

 
Enyo Renewable Energy:  

Stephen F. Mecham  sfmecham@gmail.com  
 
Utah Clean Energy:  

Sophie Hayes   sophie@utahcleanenergy.org  
 
Park City:  

Ann Ober   ann.ober@parkcity.org  
Luke Cartin   luke.cartin@parkcity.org  

 
Utah Association of Energy Users: 
 Gary Dodge  gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 Kevin Higgins  khiggins@energystrat.com 
 Neal Townsend ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 



University of Utah: 
 David C. Jones djones@utah.gov 
 
Ellis Hall Consultants, LLC: 
 Anthony Hall  mail@ehc-usa.com  
 
  
 

/s/ ____________________________ 


